CHERRY G80-1800
Small dimensions and top performance!
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Models may vary from the image shown
Standard? Yes! Boring? No - the compact design of
the 19 inch PC keyboard is highly distinctive. For
space-saving applications and optimum longevity
requirements.
FUNCTION AND PERFORMANCE
 Individual keys with Gold Crosspoint contacts (MX
technology)
 Codeset 3 support (PS/2 connection only) e.g. for
Unix computers
 Perfect key feeling
 High-quality keyboard for outstanding writing
performance, fulfilling even the highest demands
 Extremely high service life of individual keys
TECHNICAL DATA
Weight main product: 920 g
Weight of product
without packaging:
920 g
Weight of product incl.
packaging:
1,190 g
Content of master
carton (pieces):
18
Dimensions product
without packaging:
405 mm x 180 mm x 44 mm
Dimensions product
incl. packaging:
460 mm x 270 mm x 50 mm
Cable length: 175 cm
Storage temperature: -20 °C - 60 °C
Working temperature: 0 °C - 50 °C
Product approvals: CE
cURus
FCC
VDE
UKCA
China RoHS
Awards & Certificates: VDE
System
Requirements-
Hardware:
USB-A
PS/2
Operating system: Windows 7
Windows 8
Windows 10
Windows 11
Scope of delivery: Manual
Keyboard
USB to PS/2 adapter
Reliability: MTBF 90: > 10 Mio.
Service life per key (in
million strokes):
50 mio. actuations
Switching
characteristics:
linear
Max. current
consumption (mA) of
keyboard:
16 mA
Keyboard format: Compact (96%)
Integrated metal plate: yes
N-Key Rollover: no
Anti-ghosting: no
Key encryption: no
Internal memory: no
Actuating force (cN): 60 cN
Pre-Travel: 2 mm
Total Key Travel: 4 mm
Key labeling: Laser etching
Palm rest: Palm rest not available
USB-Hub: no
Illumination: no
→
→
→
→
→
1 / 3 © Cherry Europe GmbH • Cherrystraße 2 • 91275 Auerbach/OPf. • Germany
Tel +49 (0) 9643 2061 100 • Fax +49 (0) 9643 2061 900 • www.cherry.de
Adjustable feet: integrated
Status LEDs: in housing
Key technology: Mechanical
Switches: CHERRY MX BLACK
Keycap material: ABS
Model number: MX 1800
Protection class: Standard
Warranty: 1 additional year voluntary
limited manufacturers
warranty
Errors, technical changes and delivery options reserved. Technical information
refers only to the specification of the products. Properties are not guaranteed.
2 / 3 © Cherry Europe GmbH • Cherrystraße 2 • 91275 Auerbach/OPf. • Germany
Tel +49 (0) 9643 2061 100 • Fax +49 (0) 9643 2061 900 • www.cherry.de
SKU / EAN / UPC Protection class Switches Colour Illumination Layout
G80-1800LPCDE-2
EAN 4025112065040
UPC
Standard CHERRY MX BLACK black no DE (Germany)
G80-1800LPCEU-2
EAN 4025112064975
UPC 840183600167
Standard CHERRY MX BLACK black no EU (USA+ €-Symbol)
G80-1800LPCGB-2
EAN 4025112072031
UPC
Standard CHERRY MX BLACK black no GB (United Kingdom)
G80-1800LPCDE-0
EAN 4025112064968
UPC 840183600136
Standard CHERRY MX BLACK light-grey no DE (Germany)
G80-1800LPCES-0
EAN 4025112072000
UPC 840183600143
Standard CHERRY MX BLACK light-grey no ES (Spain)
G80-1800LPCEU-0
EAN 4025112064937
UPC 840183600150
Standard CHERRY MX BLACK light-grey no EU (USA+ €-Symbol)
G80-1800LPCFR-0
EAN 4025112064951
UPC 840183600174
Standard CHERRY MX BLACK light-grey no FR (France)
G80-1800LPCGB-0
EAN 4025112064944
UPC 840183600181
Standard CHERRY MX BLACK light-grey no GB (United Kingdom)
G80-1800LPCIT-0
EAN 4025112073335
UPC 840183600198
Standard CHERRY MX BLACK light-grey no IT (Italy)
Please contact your local CHERRY service and support teams or your CHERRY sales partners for versions available in your country.
3 / 3 © Cherry Europe GmbH • Cherrystraße 2 • 91275 Auerbach/OPf. • Germany
Tel +49 (0) 9643 2061 100 • Fax +49 (0) 9643 2061 900 • www.cherry.de